



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2451 of 2025

Vishal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Tej Om Prakash Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Counter affidavit/objection filed today by learned A.G.A. is taken on record.

As per Office report, trial court record has not been received in Office till now.

Let reminder be issued for summoning of trial court record.

List on 06.02.2026.

December 9, 2025
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)